# Register of Gifts & Hospitality (offered and/or accepted)

Member	Declared Hospitality (offered and/or accepted)
Mead,	21 July 2015 - Attended the Mayors Inaugural Dinner, sponsored by Wragge
Margaret	Lawrence Graham & Co and PwC. There was no charge made for tickets.
	Members of the Council, could if they chose be accompanied by a guest.

Member	<sup>1.</sup> Employment	<sup>2.</sup> Sponsorship (Payment of expenses)	<sup>3.</sup> Sponsorship (Benefit from Trade Union)	<sup>4.</sup> Contracts	<sup>5.</sup> Land	<sup>6.</sup> Licences	<sup>7.</sup> Corporate Tenancies	<sup>8.</sup> Securities	Other matters (Non-DPI)
Mead, Margaret	Administrator - King Mead & Co	Contribution either by the Conservative Group or Conservative Party amount as yet unknown. I make a donation to the Conservative Party.	None	None	Mountward Close CR2; Alpine Close CR0; Chichester Road CRO;Land at year of Stafford Road CR0	None	None	None	Planning applications: Ref 13/00736/P - Spouse of the Chair of Whitgift Foundation Asset Committee. Ref 13/00893/P - Member of the Church. Whitgift Court Planning application No 02500663. Planning application - Whitgift School ref no 13/01217/P. Whitgift House - 13/04046/P and 13/04047/LB (Listed building is a separate application). Wilhelmina House - 13/04052/P. Planning Applications 13/002536/P and 13/002537/P (Allders) - as a member of the Court of the Whitgift Foundation who are the freeholders of the application property the foundation, has been served with the appropriate notices by the lessee and therefore declares an interest in these applications. Application submitted on behalf of the Whitgift Foundation to convert the upper floors of the Swan & Sugarloaf to residential use - application number 13/4048/P. Application has been submitted

Member	<sup>1.</sup> Employment	<sup>2.</sup> Sponsorship (Payment of expenses)	<sup>3.</sup> Sponsorship (Benefit from Trade Union)	<sup>4.</sup> Contracts	<sup>5.</sup> Land	<sup>6.</sup> Licences	<sup>7.</sup> Corporate Tenancies	<sup>8.</sup> Securities	Other matters (Non-DPI)
									for a Lawful Development Certificate (Whitgift School - Planning Application re modern pentathlon shooting range)on behalf of the Whitgift Foundation - application number PP003483420
									Proposed development of the Whitgift Centre - Notice under Article 11 of the Town & Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2010 in respect of the proposed development of the Whitgift Centre. The notice relates to a proposed development at 96-98 North End and adjacent entrance to the Whitgift Shopping Centre (known as Chapel Walk) for an application for permission to demolish the existing buildings at 96-98 North End and for the creation of a new enhanced entrance and mall environment.
									Whitgift School application number 14/02662/LE - confirmation that the Member has no pecuniary interest in the application.
									Whitgift School application number 14/02864/P erection of an external staircase.
									64A George Street - Notice of Planning Application (Reference

Member	<sup>1.</sup> Employment	<sup>2.</sup> Sponsorship (Payment of expenses)	<sup>3.</sup> Sponsorship (Benefit from Trade Union)	<sup>4.</sup> Contracts	<sup>5.</sup> Land	<sup>6.</sup> Licences	<sup>7.</sup> Corporate Tenancies	Other matters (Non-DPI)
								number 14/04354/P) - planning application has been made for change of use of the 1st and 2nd Floors of 64A George Street as beauty treatment (sui generis use) and training rooms (D1 use); use of 3rd floor as offices (B1 use). Planning Application No. 14/05202/P, 3-7 Park Street. Proposal to erect 1.7m high iron railings around the external terrace and access door. The
								Foundation owns the freehold of this building subject to a long lease.
								Planning Reference No: 15/04500/P – Demolition of the existing garages and the erection of three storage containers
								Planning Reference No: 15/04504/P - Retention of a modern pentathlon laser shooting range Planning Application 15/04840/P - 66 Haling Park Road
								Trinity School submitted a planning application for the demolition of music practice rooms; alterations and the erection of a two storey building for music purposes - Ref. No: 15/05334/P.

Member	<sup>1.</sup> Employment	 <sup>3.</sup> Sponsorship (Benefit from Trade Union)	<sup>4.</sup> Contracts	<sup>5.</sup> Land	<sup>6.</sup> Licences	<sup>7.</sup> Corporate Tenancies	<sup>8.</sup> Securities	Other matters (Non-DPI)
								Proposed change of use of 3a George Street to offices and external alterations - Ref. No: PP- 05439158v1.

1. Employment: in which the Member or their partner has a beneficial interest and is carried on for profit or gain.

2. Sponsorship: any payment or provision of any other financial benefit (other than from the London Borough of Croydon) made or provided within the relevant period in respect of any expenses incurred by the Member in carrying out their duties as a Member or towards their election expenses and//or any payment or financial benefit received from a trade union within the meaning of the Trade Union and Labour Relations (Consolidation) Act 1992.

3. Contracts: in which the Member or their partner or a body in which either have a beneficial interest with the London Borough of Croydon, for the provision of services, goods or works which are not already fully discharged.

4. Land: in which the Member or their partner has a beneficial interest, within the area of the London Borough of Croydon.

5. Licences: in which Member or their partner has a beneficial interest, with the London Borough of Croydon.

6. Corporate Tenancies: in which the Member or their partner has a beneficial interest, with the London Borough of Croydon, where the landlord is the London Borough of Croydon and/or the tenant is a body in which the Member or their partner or spouse has a beneficial interest.

7. Securities: in which the Member or their partner has a beneficial interest, with the London Borough of Croydon; a body, to the Members knowledge, has a place of business or land in the London Borough of Croydon and/or the total nominal value of the securities exceeds £25,000, or one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that body' or if the share capital of that body is of more than one class, the total nominal value of the shares of any one class in which Member or their partner or spouse has a beneficial interest exceeds one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that class.